

SHRIEE JAGANNATH TEMPLE OFFICE, PURI

TENDER CALL NOTICE

Bid Identification No. 46/23-24 Date : 18.01.2024

The OSD (Development), Shree Jagannath Temple Administration, Puri on behalf of the Shree Jagannath Temple Managing Committee, Puri invites percentage rate bid in Single cover system for the below mentioned work from Govt. Registered 'D' & 'C' Class Contractors having experience in execution of stainless steel fabrication works.

Sl. No.	Name of the work		Cost of bid		Period	Class of
		cost put to	document	Amount	of	contractor
		tender	+ GST (in		Complet	
			₹)		ion	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
01.	Providing SS-316 grade Box for keeping Seeka & Bahungi of Panti Badu Bidua Sevaka at backside(East side) of Chunakuta Ghara within Shree Jagannatha Temple premises.		₹400/- + GST 18% in shape of cash/DD in favour of Chief Administrator, SJTA	₹700/- in shape of NSC/POSBA/POTDA/KUP/BG duly pledged in favour of Chief Administrator, SJTA, Puri	15 Days	Govt. Registered 'C' & 'D' Class

- 1) Bid documents consisting of Plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and the set of terms and condition of contract and other necessary documents can be seen in the website: www.shreejagannatha.in.
- 2) The bid documents will be available during office hours at Shree Jagannath Temple Office, Puri up to Dt.03.02.2024 5:00 PM. or can be downloaded from Temple Office website-www.shreejagannatha.in.
- 3) Bids are to be received in complete shape duly sealed on or before Date 05.02.2024, Time 3:00 PM at Shree Jagannath Temple office, Puri. The tender will be opened in presence of the bidder or their authorized representatives on the same date at 4:00 PM.
- 4) The bidder or their authorized representatives are requested to attend the tender opening process at the schedule time and place to witness the opening. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be opened on the next working day at the same time and venue.
- 5) Bidders are requested to enclose their valid
 - (a) Registration Certificate (b) PAN Card (c) GSTIN Certificate
- 6) Other details can be seen in the DTCN.
- 7) The authority reserves the right to accept or cancel any or all bids without assigning any reason there of.

OSD (Development)' Shree Jagannath Temple, Puri

Memo No.E-2.663 -	942	ot 18-1-20	1	1 1
Сору	submitted to the Co	ollector and Dy. Chie	f Administrator for kind	information
			O	SD (Development)
0.		10.1.1.	Shree	Jagannath Temple, Puri
Memo No	13 Dt.	18-1-24		
Copy to Supe	erintending Enginee	r, Puri (R&B) Divn.	Puri / Superintending E	ngineer, Rural Works Divn.
Puri / Executive Off	icer, Puri Municipal	ity, Puri / Secretary	, PKDA, Puri for informa	ation and wide circulation.
			0	SD (Development)
	0:44		Shree	Jagannath Temple, Puri
Memo No.E-2668	999	Dt 18 - 1	24	
Copy to				
	Office Notice Board,		그렇게 그 경우 아이들은 아이들은 아이들이 얼마나 하는데 그 아이들이 살아 그리고 있다.	·/ OIC (Works)/ Accounts ion & necessary action and
2) Compute	r Programmer, SJTA	A, Puri for informat	ion. He is requested to u	pload the Notice in Temple

website for wide publication.

OSD (Development)

Shree Jagannath Temple, Puri



SHREE JAGANNATH TEMPLE OFFICE, PURI TENDER DOCUMENT

Name of the Work: "Providing SS-316 grade Box for keeping Seeka & Bahungi of Panti Badu Bidua Sevaka at backside(East side) of Chunakuta Ghara within Shree Jagannatha Temple premises."

EMPLOYER
CHIEF ADMINISTRATOR
SHRI JAGANNATH TEMPLE, PURI

CONTRACT DATA

01. Name of Work : Providing SS-316 grade Box for keeping Seeka & Bahungi

of Panti Badu Bidua Sevaka at backside(East side) of Chunakuta Ghara within Shree Jagannatha Temple

premises.

02. Employer Chief Administrator,

Shree Jagannath Temple, Puri.

03. Authorised Person OSD (Development),

Shree Jagannath Temple, Puri.

04. Authorised Engineer Superintending Engineer (Works),

Shree Jagannath Temple, Puri.

05. a) Amount of EMD 1% of the amount put to tender.

b) Amount of ISD 1% of the approved tender amount.

06. Period of bid validity 90 days.

07. Retention Money 5% from each bill.

08. Date of commencement Issue of notice to proceed with work.

09. Time period Two months.

10. Amount of liquid ₹500/- per day limiting to 2% of the work value.

damage for Delay in completion of work

for incomplete work

11. Defects liability period One Year

12. Deduction from bill IT, GST, Royalty and other taxes as applicable.

13. Percentage deduction 10% of the amount of balance work.

Signature of Contractor Superintending Engineer Signature of Employer

Terms and Conditions

- 01. The rates should be quoted in percentage of excess/less on the BOQ amount in BOQ last page.
- 02. Contractor will be responsible for payment of royalty and all other taxes as per Government norms.
- 03. The tenderer has to furnish attested true copy of contractor's license, GST Registration certification and IT Pan Card along with the tender failing with the tender is liable for rejection.
- 04. No Departmental materials will be supplied to the contractor for the work unless otherwise specified.
- 05. The contractor should be fully liable to indemnity the department for any compensation under workmen Compensation Act.
- 06. In case of backing out any by any Contractor, the EMD deposited along with the tender will be forfeited.
- 07. For the purpose of jurisdiction in the event of dispute if any the contract should be deemed to have entered from state of Orissa it is agreed that neither party to this contract nor the agreement will be competent to bring suit at any place outside State of Odisha.
- 08. The tenderer shall have to abide by the CPWD safety code introduced by Government of India.
- 09. The Contractor will abide by the fair wages clause as introduced by the Government.
- 10. The Contractor should arrange at his own cost necessary tools and plant required for efficient execution of the work and rates quoted should be inclusive of the hire and running charges of such plants and cost of consumables.
- 11. Subletting of the work is not allowed.
- 12. Every tenderer is expected to inspect the site for the proposed work before quoting his rate.
- 13. Conditional tender is liable for rejection.
- 14. Letter etc. found in the tender box for raising or lowering of the rates in connection with the tender will not be considered.
- 15. No escalation will be paid due to rise of materials and labour rates.
- 16. Under no circumstance interest is chargeable for dues payable if any for the work to the Contractor.
- 17. Additional performance security shall be deposited by the successful bidder when the bid amount is below 5%-No APS, from 5% and above and below 10%-50% of the
- 18. In case delay in work due to any unavoidable reason, the contractor should immediately bring the notice of the Temple Administration in writing which may be considered for extension of agreement period.
- 19. All the items of work executed should confirm to the OPWD code specification.
- 20. During execution of work the instruction of authorized Engineers of Temple Administration should be meticulously carried out.

BILL OF QUANTITIES

Name of Work: Providing SS-316 grade Box for keeping Seeka & Bahungi of Panti Badu Bidua Sevaka at backside(East side) of Chunakuta Ghara within Shree Jagannatha Temple premises.

Estimated Cost Put to Tender :- ₹68,863/-

Last date & Time of receipt of tender:-

Item No.	Description of Items	Unit	Quantity	Rate	Amount
01.	Providing and fixing Stainless Steel 316 grade Box using 25x25x5mm. & 25x25x3mm. size equal angle and 18 gage thick plates1 including fabrication charges, cost, conveyance, all taxes of all materials, all fittings excluding GST in position etc. complete in all respect as directed by the Engineer-in charge.	Kg.	101.210	₹ 680.40	₹ 68,863.28

01(One) Item only Total = ₹ 68,863.28

or Say ₹ 68,863.00

Total in words

(Rupees Sixty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Three) only for 06 (Six) items only I do offer my rate% in words (.....%) Less/Excess then В

percentage of Excess/ Less

A - B =

Tender amount

GST extra

No. of correction.....

No. of over writting.....

No. of interpretation.....

OSD (Development)

Approved

Shree Jagannath Temple

Issued to Sri...., Contractor